

## 1. Peanut Butter and Chocolate

**Ingredients:** Fresh **milk**, sugar, **peanut** butter 7% (**peanuts**, rapeseed oil, salt), chocolate ripple (sugar, sunflower oil, low fat cocoa powder, **hazelnuts**, starch, salt, salt, **soy** lecithin), dextrose, skim **milk** powder, fresh double **cream**, glucose, stabilisers (locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Maldon sea salt.

**Allergen advice:** please see ingredients in **BOLD**. Made in a facility that also handles **egg**, **sesame**, **sulphites**, other **nuts** and **gluten**.

Nutritional Information	
Typical values per 100 g	
Energy	900 kJ (216 kcal)
Total Fat (g)	12.3
of which saturates (g)	4.6
Carbohydrate (g)	19.8
of which sugars (g)	19.2
Protein (g)	5.5
Salt (g)	0.4